
Saturday 27 December 2025

Monday 29 December 2025

Tuesday 30 December 2025

Your revised collection day will beIf your normal collection day is

Thursday 25 December 2025

Friday 26 December 2025

Monday 29 December 2025

Household rubbish and recycling collection day changes

Wednesday 31 December 2025Tuesday 30 December 2025

Christmas and New Year

waste collections

Friday 2 January 2026Wednesday 31 December 2025

Saturday 3 January 2026Thursday 1 January 2026

Monday 5 January 2026

Tuesday 6 January 2026

Friday 2 January 2026

Monday 5 January 2026

Wednesday 7 January 2026Tuesday 6 January 2026

Thursday 8 January 2026

Friday 9 January 2026

Saturday 10 January 2026

Wednesday 7 January 2026

Thursday 8 January 2026

Friday 9 January 2026

Saturday 27 December 2025

Saturday 3 January 2026

Saturday 10 January 2026

Your revised collection day will beIf your normal collection day is

Thursday 25 December 2025

Friday 26 December 2025

Thursday 1 January 2026

Glass

To check your collection day see newforest.gov.uk/RecyclingAndRubbish.

Garden waste: Collections will be paused for 2 weeks from Monday 22 December

2025 until Friday 2 January 2026.


